



668 Flinn Ave Suite 28 | Tel 805 529 3700 Moorpark CA 93021 | Fax 805 529 3701

Contact:

: Jonina Costello / jcostello@full-throttlecom.com Jason Bear / jbear@full-throttlecom.com Phone: (805) 529-3700

WOULD YOU 'LIKE' TO HELP?

ONE FOR ONE – YOUNGSTOWN[®] GLOVE COMPANY DONATES ONE PAIR OF GLOVES FOR EVERY NEW FACEBOOK PAGE 'LIKE' TO SUPPORT THE CLEAN-UP EFFORTS OF HURRICANE ISAAC

Youngstown Glove Company[®], manufacturers of the world's most durable performance work gloves, is doing its part to lend a helping hand to the relief efforts of Hurricane Isaac, the massive storm that recently damaged more than 13,000 homes near New Orleans, LA. For every new Facebook 'like' the company fan page receives through September 28th, the company will donate a pair of quality work gloves to two local charities that will go directly to protecting the hands of volunteers as they clean up debris on roads and highways, repair homes and rebuild the community (up to 1,000 gloves).

Helping is simple. All Facebook users need to do is 'like' the Youngstown Facebook page at <u>www.facebook.com/ytgloves</u>, and one more pair of quality hand-protective gloves will be sent to New Orleans for those working to clean up and rebuild.

"We understand the importance and benefit of a quality pair of gloves when doing clean up work and felt that Youngstown had a unique opportunity to help where help was needed," said Max Hackett, Vice President of Youngstown Glove Company. "We enjoy sharing our passion for aiding in the cleanup efforts with our Facebook community and encourage them to join us in making a difference."

Youngstown Glove Company manufactures the world's most durable performance work gloves. Founded in 2002, the company has been unwavering in their commitment to quality, innovation and customer satisfaction. Offering more than 30 performance work glove styles available in sizes small through XX large, the company strives to exceed the demanding needs of professional workers. Every Youngstown style developed endures extensive testing – both in the laboratory and in the field – prior to being slipped onto customer hands. Thorough testing, proven patterns, innovative materials and meticulous quality control are all hallmarks of a company with a simple goal: to design the best working gloves you've ever owned.



For more information on Youngstown Glove Company's full line of advanced, premium quality products, contact Youngstown Glove Company at 5765-A Uplander Way Culver City, CA 90230. Telephone: (800) 680-7177 • Or visit <u>www.ytgloves.com</u>.

Editor's Note: For hi-res images and releases, please visit our online Press Room at www.full-throttlecommunications.com.